URS DOCKET
' 07-AFC-2

DATE " 1 0 aw
RECD. X 1 3 aw

August 10, 2007

Dockets Unit

California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street, MS 4
Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: San Gabriel Generating Station AFC
CEC Docket No. 07-AFC-2

On behalf of San Gabriel Power Generation, LLC (SGPG), a wholly owned subsidiary
of Reliant Energy, Inc. and the applicant for the above-referenced San Gabriel
Generating Station (SGGS), we are pleased to submit the enclosed documents;

e One signed original and one CD of the Responses to CEC Data Requests Set
1(1-59) of July 20, 2007;

¢ (One set of documents provided in response to Data Request 56; and

e Twelve (12) hard copies and 12 CDs of the Responses to CEC Data Requests
Set 1 (1-59) of July 20, 2007.

The CDs are attached to the back cover of the Responses.
Please include these documents in the AFC record.

URS Corporation

LD,E./W e el
Denise Heick

Vice President
Enclosure

cc: Robert Lawhn, Reliant Energy
Stan Yeh
Scott Galati

URS Corporation

221 Main Streat, Suite 600
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: 415.896.5858

Fax: 415.882.9261
WWW.UISCorp.com




BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION
FOR THE SAN GABRIEL
GENERATING STATION

Docket No. 07-AFC-2
PROOF OF SERVICE
(Est. 5/24/2007)

INSTRUCTIONS: All parties shall 1) send an original signed document plus 12 copies
OR 2) mail one original signed copy AND e-mail the document to the web address
below, AND 3) all parties shall also send a printed OR electronic copy of the
documents that shall include a proof of service declaration to each of the individuals

on the proof of service:

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
Attn: Docket No. 07-AFC-2

1516 Ninth Street, MS-4

Sacramento, CA 95814-5512
docket@energy.state.ca.us

APPLICANT

Mike Alvarado, Director
Reliant Energy

1000 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002

malvarado@reliant.com

Robert W. Lawhn, Director
Environmental Compliance
Reliant Energy

7251 Amigo Street, Suite 120
Las Vegas, NV 89119
rlawhn@reliant.com

APPLICANT'’S CONSULTANTS

Denise Heick — URS

Vice President

221 Main Street, Suite 600

San Francisco, CA 94105-1917
denise heick@urscorp.com

* Indicates change

Anne Connell

Deputy Project Manager
URS Corporation -

221 Main Street, Suite 600
San Francisco, CA 94105
anne connell@urscorp.com

COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT

Scott Galati, Esq.
Galati/Blek, LLP

Plaza Towers

555 Capitol Mall, Suite 600
Sacramento, CA 95814
sqgalati@gb-llp.com

INTERESTED AGENCIES

Larry Tobias

Ca. Independent System Operator
151 Blue Ravine Road

Folsom, CA 95630
LTobias@caiso.com
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James (J.D.) Pratt

Project Specialist

California Independent System Operator
ipratt@caiso.com

Electricity Oversight Board
770 L Street, Suite 1250
Sacramento, CA 95814
esaltmarsh@eob.ca.qov

INTERVENORS

ENERGY COMMISSION
JAMES D. BOYD
Presiding Member
[boyd@energy.state.ca.us

JACKELYNE PFANNENSTIEL
Associate Member
JPfannen@enerqgy.state.ca.us

Susan Brown
Adviser to Commissioner Boyd
sbrown@energy.state.ca.us

Paul Kramer
Hearing Officer
pkramer@enerqy.state.ca.us

Stan Yeh
Project Manager
syeh(@enerqgy.state.ca.us

Kevin W. Bell

Staff Counsel
kbell@enerqgy.state.ca.us

Public Advisor’s Office
pao@enerqgy.state.ca.us

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Catherine Short, declare that on August 10, 2007, | deposited copies of the attached
Responses to Data Request Set 1 (#1-59) in the United States mail at San Francisco,
California with first-class postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to those identified

on the Proof of Service list above.

OR Transmission via electronic mail was

consistent with the requirements of California Code of Regulations, title 20, sections
1209, 1209.5, and 1210. All electronic copies were sent to all those identified on the

Proof of Service list above.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

* Indicates change 2
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